
NYS CHILD WELFARE COURT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT STAFF 
 

Name  Title Phone Number and Email 

Christine Kiesel 
 
 

Coordinator  (315) 266‐4254 
ckiesel@nycourts.gov 
 

Darlene Ward  Assistant Coordinator  (518) 238‐4360 
daward@nycourts.gov 
 

Trista Borra  Training Manager  (516) 493‐4035 
tborra@nycourts.gov 
 

Suzanne Shafer  Liaison – Albany, Broome, Oneida, 
Cortland 

(315) 266‐4256 
sshafer@nycourts.gov 
 

Mary Aufleger  Liaison – Monroe, Onondaga, 
Chemung 

(585) 371‐3436 
mauflege@nycourts.gov 
 

Aimee Neri  Liaison ‐ 8th Judicial District  (716) 845‐2753 
aneri@nycourts.gov 
 

Robert Rosenhaus  Liaison ‐ 9th Judicial District  (914) 824‐5564 
rrosenha@nycourts.gov 
 

Denise Dizzine  Liaison ‐ Bronx Family Court   (718) 618‐2175 
ddizzine@nycourts.gov 
 

Kimberly Stern  Liaison ‐ Kings County Family Court  (347) 401‐9918 
kstern@nycourts.gov 
 

Melissa Wade  Liaison ‐ Manhattan and Richmond 
Family Court 

(646) 386‐5639 
mwade@nycourts.gov 
 

Sheila McCarthy  Liaison ‐ Queens Family Court  (718) 298‐1822 
semccart@nycourts.gov 
 

Paul Drezelo  Senior Data Analyst  (518) 238‐4316 
pdrezelo@nycourts.gov 
 

Janelle Pitaniello  Assistant Court Analyst  (518) 238‐4304 
jpitanie@nycourts.gov 

  


